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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;TT ;FT JQF"YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 5|YD .GFD  

N[XGF HJFG TYF XCLNMGF lGZFWFZ 5lZJFZGL IMuI SNZ VG[ T[VMGL ;FY[ V[SFtDF ;FWJF T[DH DFHL ;{lGSM VG[ T[DGF 

5lZJFZMGF S<IF6 VG[ 5]GJ";JF8GL IMHGFVMDF\ DNN~5 YJF TFZLB * DL l0;[dAZGF ZMH cc;X:+ ;[GF wJHlNGcc 
pHJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P HL<,F ;{lGS S<IF6 VG[ 5]GJ";JF8 SR[ZL4 ;]ZT TZOYL S,[S8Z VG[ 5|D]BzL4 HL<,F ;{lGS S<IF6 

VG[ 5]GJ";JF8 SR[ZLGF VwI1F56F C[9/ TFP Zv!ZvZ__&GF ZMH S,[S8Z SR[ZL BFT[ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, ;DFZ\EDF\ 
;G[vZ__5GF JQF" DF8[ HL<,F S1FFV[ N[X ;[JFGL V[S pDNF SFDULZL SZL ;F{YL JW] ~FP &4(*4(_(qvGM OF/M V[Sl+T 

SZJF AN, ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ cc 5|YD .GFD cc 5|F%T YI[, K[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  lJ ~ wW  h ]\A[XDF\ I]V[G0L5L4 HL;[S; VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG]\ ;\I]ST SND P P P   
;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VMlZ:;F ZFHIDF\YL :Y/F\TlZT YI[,F\ ,MSMDF\ V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  lJ X [ H FU 'lT  , FJ J F D F8[ I ]G F. 8[0 
G [X g;  0[J , 5 D [g8 5 |MU |FD  sI ]V [G 0L5 Lfv V MlZ:; F wJ FZF V MlZ:; F V G [ U ]H ZFT  :8[8 V [. 0Ÿ;  S \8=M, ;M;FI8L VG[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;CIMUYL ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ .gOMD["XG SMdI]lGS[XG 8[SGM,MHL sVF.;L8Lf ;[g8ZGF\ 5FI,M8 5|MH[S8GL 
X~VFT SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

DFC[ GJ[dAZ Z__&v_* NZdIFG :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF,  

 

:DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ GJ[dAZ DF; NZdIFG !Z$(5 .g0MZ TYF #)$*! VFp8 0MZ 
5[Xg8MG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP GFGF $_& TYF $$$ DM8F VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ 

VFjIF CTFP 5__$ V[1FvZ[ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 8LPALPGF GJF Z!& VG[ H]GF $)& 
NNL"VM ;CLT S], *!Z NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP NF\TGF ZMUM DF8[ S], ZZ&) 

NNL"VMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP  
JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF J0MN UFDDF\ VFZMuI,1FL HGHFU'lT VlEIFG  
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpY hMG spWGFf wJFZF GJF ;DFlJQ8 YI[, J0MN UFDGF\ U6[XGUZDF\ VFZMuI,1FL 
HGHFU'lT VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[,P GJF ;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZM 5{SL J0MN UFD ULR J:TL WZFJ[ K[ VG[ ;FDFgI ZLT[ 

DL,MDF\ SFD SZTF\ 5Z5|F\lTI ,MSM DM8F 5|DF6DF\ SFRFq5FSF DSFGMDF\ J;JF8 SZ[ K[P VF lJ:TFZDF\ 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFGM 
VEFJ K[P U|FD 5\RFIT JBTYL VF lJ:TFZ U\NSLYL pEZFTM CMI VG[ 36L JBT ZMURF/FGM EMU AG[, CTMP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
5}Z NZdIFG GM\W5F+ SFDULZL AHFJGFZ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF !! VlWSFZLG]\ D]bID\+LGF C:T[ ;gDFG 
;]ZT BFT[ lH<,F ;[JF  ;NGvZGF DSFGGM U]HZFT ZFHIGF DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF 
JZN C:T[ lX,FgIF; lJlW ;DFZ\E TFP !_v!ZvZ__&4 ZlJJFZGF ZMH ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

;]ZT XC[ZG[ WDZM/L UI[,F TF5L GNLGF TFH[TZGF 5}Z ZFCTDF\ 5|X\;GLI SFDULZL 
AHFJGFZ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF T[DH ;ZSFZGF lJlJW lJEFUMG[ 5|Mt;FCG VF5JF DFP 

D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF C:T[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF !! VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZGF ( 
VlWSFZLVM D/L S], !) VlWSFZLVMG[ 5|X\;F5+ VF5L ;gDFlGT SZFIF CTFP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 
 
 



 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;TT ;FT JQF"YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ 5|YD .GFD 
 

  N[XGF HJFG TYF XCLNMGF lGZFWFZ 5lZJFZGL IMuI SNZ VG[ T[VMGL ;FY[ 

V[SFtDF ;FWJF T[DH DFHL ;{lGSM VG[ T[DGF 5lZJFZMGF S<IF6 VG[ 5]GJ";JF8GL 

IMHGFVMDF\ DNN~5 YJF TFZLB * DL l0;[dAZGF ZMH cc;X:+ ;[GF wJHlNGcc pHJJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P HL<,F ;{lGS S<IF6 VG[ 5]GJ";JF8 SR[ZL4 ;]ZT TZOYL S,[S8Z VG[ 5|D]BzL4 

HL<,F ;{lGS S<IF6 VG[ 5]GJ";JF8 SR[ZLGF VwI1F56F C[9/ TFP Zv!ZvZ__&GF ZMH 

S,[S8Z SR[ZL BFT[ IMHJFDF\ VFJ[, ;DFZ\EDF\ ;G[vZ__5GF JQF" DF8[ HL<,F S1FFV[ N[X 

;[JFGL V[S pDNF SFDULZL SZL ;F{YL JW] ~FP &4(*4(_(qvGM OF/M V[Sl+T SZJF AN, 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ cc 5|YD .GFD cc 5|F%T YI[, K[P H[ AN, ZM8[8L\U 8=MOLsOZT] XL<0f4 

SFIDL XL<0 TYF 5|DF65+ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ V[GFIT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[ zL HTLG 

V[DP N[;F.4 SFI"5F,S .HG[ZsHSFT BFT]fV[ ;DFZ\EDF\ p5l:YT ZCL D[/J[,P VF pDNF 

SFI"DF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 TDFD VlWSFZL VG[ SD"RFZLU6GF TG DG WGGF ;CIMUYL 

K[<,F K JQF"YL ;TT ;F{YL JW] OF/M V[S+ SZL 5||YD :YFG D[/JL ZCIF K[ H[ BF; GM\WGLI 

K[P   

 

TOP 



 

 

V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  lJ ~ wW  h ]\A[XDF\ I]V[G0L5L4 HL;[S; VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG]\ 
;\I]ST SND P P P 

 

 ;]ZT XC[ZDF\ VMlZ:;F ZFHIDF\YL :Y/F\TlZT YI[,F\ ,MSMDF\ V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  
lJX[ HFU'lT ,FJJF DF8[ I]GF.8[0 G[Xg; 0[J,5D[g8 5|MU|FD sI]V[G0L5LfvVMlZ:;F wJFZF 

V MlZ:; F V G [ U ]H ZFT  :8[8 V [. 0Ÿ;  S \8=M, ;M;FI8L VG[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ ;CIMUYL 
;]ZT XC[ZDF\ .gOMD["XG SMdI]lGS[XG 8[SGM,MHL sVF.;L8Lf ;[g8ZGF\ 5FI,M8 5|MH[S8GL 
X~VFT SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

 
 ;]ZT XC[Z VG[ lH<,FDF\ S], RFZ VF.P;LP8LP ;[g8ZGL :YF5GF SZJFDF\ VFJL K[P 

VF ;[g8Z XC[ZDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ VFZMuI S[gã 5F\0[;ZF4 pWGFvB8MNZF VG[ 
O],5F0F BFT[ HIFZ[ RMY]\ ;[g8Z ;\HLJGL CMl:58,4 R,YF6GL lO<0 VMlO; BFT[ X~ 

SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ K[P VF ;[g8ZG[ ;\RF,G V[STF I]JS D\0/4 HLPV[;PV[GP5LP´4 ,MS¡lQ8 

R[ZL8[A, 8=:8 VG[ ;\HLJGL CMl:58, wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJX[ HIFZ[ T[GL SFDULZLGL N[BZ[B 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL 5|MH[S8 SMvVM0L"G[XG VMlO; wJFZF YX[P 
 

 VF RFZ[I ;[g8ZG]\ p¡3F8G TFZLB * l0;[dAZ4 Z__&GF\ ZMH SZJFDF\ VFjI]\P XC[ZDF\ 
VFJ[, +6 ;[g8ZG]\ p¡3F8G XC[ZGF\ DFGGLI D[IZzL 0MP SG]EF. DFJF6LGF\ C:T[ SZJFDF\ 

VFjI]\ CT]\P p¡3F8G 5|;\U[ DFGGLI 0[%I]8L D[IZzL 0MP ;]QDF VU|JF,4 ;]ZT 
DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ C[<Y VG[ CMl:58, lJEFUGF\ 0[%I]8L SlDxGZzL 0MP VF.P ;LP 58[,4 

U ]H ZFT  :8[8 V [. 0Ÿ;  S \8=M, ;M;FI8LGF\ HM.g8 5|MH[S8 0LZ[S8Z zL 0MP ZFH[X UM5F,4 
5|MH[S8 ;5M8" I]lG8 VG[ 5|MH[S8 SMvVM0L"G[XG VMlO;GF\ 5|lTlGlWVM4 SM5M"Z[8ZM4 :YFlGS 

VU|6LVM VG[ ,MSM CFHZ ZCIF CTFP O],5F0F C[<Y ;[g8Z BFT[ pN3F8G AFN V[S DL8L\U 
IMHF. CTLP VF 5|;\U[ DFGGLI D[IZzLV[ VF.P;LP8LP ;[g8ZG[ VFHGF ;DIGL H~lZIFT 

H6FJL ,MSMG[ T[GL ;[JFVM DCtTD ,FE ,[JF V5L, SZL CTLP HIFZ[ U]HZFT :8[8 V[.0Ÿ;  
S\8=M, ;M;FI8LGF\ HM 0LZ[S8ZzL 0MP ZFH[X UM5F,[ H6FjI]\ CT]\ S[ VF ;[g8ZGL DNNYL ,MSMG[ 

V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  V FZMuI  J U [Z[ lJ QFI S D FlC T L D / L X SX [ V G [ ; [g8ZG L V gI  ; ]lJ W FV M 
56 D/L XSX[P VF 5|;\U[ T[D6[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ VlEUDG[ 56 lAZNFjIM CTMP 
DL8L\U AFN V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  lJ X [ V [S G F8S V MlZI F E FQFFD F\ ZH} SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

,UEU !___ ,MSM CFHZ ZCIF CTFP 
 

VF ;[g8Z p5ZYL GLR[ D]HAGL ;[JFVM D/L XSX[P 
 

 V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ; 4 V FZMuI  J U [Z[G L ; FR L D FlC T L 

 V FZMuI  V G [ V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ;  p 5 Z lJ lJ W  D FwI D M wJ FZF V F.P.P;LP 

 V[RPVF.PJLPGL :J{lrKS T5F; VG[ V[g8LZ[8=MJFIZ, ;FZJFZ4 SFpg;[l,\U ;[g8Z VG[ 

XC[Z4 lH<,F VG[ U]HZFT VG[ VMlZ:;F ZFHIDF\ p5,aW ;[JFVMGL DFlCTL D/L XSX[P 

 DGMZ\HG DF8[GL ;]lJWF 

 :Y/F\TlZT ,MSM VG[ T[DGF\ ;\A\WLVM ;FY[ JFTRLT SZJF DF8[ OMG JU[Z[GL jIFHAL EFJ[ 
;[JFVM 

 .g8ZG[84 J[A R[8L\U VG[ gI]h,[8Z 

 V [R PV F. PJ LPqV [. 0Ÿ; G F\ D]N'F VG[ HMBDMGF\ lGJFZ6 DF8[ :Y/F\TlZT ,MSMG[ VG]S}/ 
;\NE" ;[JF JU[Z[P 

 
TOP 

 
 

 



 

 

 
DFC[ GJ[dAZ Z__&v_* NZdIFG :DLD[Z CM:5L8,4 ;]ZTGL SFDULZL V\U[GM VC[JF, 

 
 

 :DLD[Z CM:5L8,DF\ GJ[dAZ DF; NZdIFG !Z$(5 .g0MZ TYF #)$*! VFp8 0MZ 

5[Xg8MG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP GFGF $_& TYF $$$ DM8F VM5Z[XGM CFY WZJFDF\ 

VFjIF CTFP 5__$ V[1FvZ[ 5F0JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP 8LPALPGF GJF Z!& VG[ H]GF $)& 

NNL"VM ;CLT S], *!Z NNL"VMG[ T5F;JFDF\ VFjIF CTFP NF\TGF ZMUM DF8[ S], ZZ&) 

NNL"VMG[ ;FZJFZ VF5JFDF\ VFJL CTLP OLhLIMY[ZF5L lJEFUDF\ S], Z!) TYF VF\B 

lJEFUDF\ Z5!* VFp8 0MZ NNL"VM GM\WFIF CTFP ,[AMZ[8ZL TYF a,0A[\S lJEFUDF\ S], 

!_Z!( NNL"VMG]\ lGZL1F6 SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P UZLA TYF DwID JU"GF ,MSMV[ VFZMuI,1FL 

;[JFGM ;FZM V[JM ,FE D[/JL ZCIF K[P 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TOP 



 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF J0MN UFDDF\ VFZMuI,1FL HGHFU'lT VlEIFG 

 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF ;FpY hMG spWGFf wJFZF GJF ;DFlJQ8 YI[, J0MN UFDGF\ 

U6[XGUZDF\ VFZMuI,1FL HGHFU'lT VlEIFG CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[,P GJF ;DFlJQ8 lJ:TFZM 

5{SL J0MN UFD ULR J:TL WZFJ[ K[ VG[ ;FDFgI ZLT[ DL,MDF\ SFD SZTF\ 5Z5|F\lTI ,MSM DM8F 

5|DF6DF\ SFRFq5FSF DSFGMDF\ J;JF8 SZ[ K[P VF lJ:TFZDF\ 5|FYlDS ;]lJWFGM VEFJ K[P 

U|FD 5\RFIT JBTYL VF lJ:TFZ U\NSLYL pEZFTM CMI VG[ 36L JBT ZMURF/FGM EMU 

AG[, CTMP ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFV[ VF lJ:TFZDF\ BF; wIFG S[g§LT SZL B]<,L U8ZM BMNLG[ 

3ZJ5ZFXGF 5F6LGM lGSF, SZJFGL4 B]<,F %,M8MDF\ YTF 5F6LGF EZFJF N}Z SZJFGL4 

SRZF5[8L VG[ Sg8[GZ D]SLG[ T[DF\ SRZM V[S+ SZJFGL4 B]<,F %,M8MDF\GM SRZM N]Z SZJFGL4 

W]D|X[Z SZJFGL lJU[Z[ SFI"JFCL CFY WZL VFZMuI,1FL 5U,F\ ,. VF lJ:TFZ ZMUD]ST ZC[ T[ 

DF8[GF 3lGQ9 5U,F\ EZJFDF\ VFJL ZCIF K[P 5Z\T] VF SFI"JFCLDF\ ,MSMGM ;CSFZ D/JM 

H~ZL K[P VF lJ:TFZGL 5|HF V<5lXl1FT4 5KFT VG[ UZLA CMI T[VMDF\ HGHFU'lT ,FJJL 

H~ZL ZC[ K[P 

 

 VF HGHFU'lT VlEIFGGF EFU~5[ VF lJ:TFZGL .gNLZFGUZDF\ VFJ[, ClZVMD 

lCgNL lJnF,IGF V\NFH[ &_ H[8,F lJnFYL" VG[ lJnFYL"VMGL V[S HGHFU'lT Z[,LG]\ 

VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P VF Z[,LDF\ XF/FGF AF/SM ;DU| lJ:TFZDF\ OIF" CTF VG[ 

VFZMuI,1FL ;}+MrRFZ SZL ,MSMG[ HF6SFZL D/[ T[ ZLT[ ;}RGM SIF" CTFP VF Z[,LGF 

VFMIHGDF\ XF/FGF VFRFI" zLDlT pTZF pDFX\SZ U]%TF TYF lX1FSM zL ,F,DG4 zL 

N[JLNIF,;L\U4 zL lNG[X ZFDS]A[Z 5F,4 zL ;]lG, GFDN[J4 zL A\;LWZ ZFDCLZF 5F\0[ VG[ 

zL ;tIGFZFI6 DF:TZGM ;]\NZ ;CSFZ 5|F%T YIM CTMP HIFZ[ VF lJ:TFZGF VFU[JFG 

GFUlZSM zL CZLJ\X ZFDXZ6 l+5F9L4 zL lJGMN IFNJ4 zL ZFH5N U]%TF4 zL ZHM,F 

ZFDGZ[X ;L\U4 zL ;]B;FUZ EUJFGNF; DMI" VG[ zL l;wWUM5F, 5F,GM 56 ;CSFZ 

D?IM CTMP Z[,LDF\ pWGF hMGGF 0[P .HG[Z zL 5rRLUZ4 RLO V[;P VF.P zL VDZl;\C 

RF{WZL4      V[;P VF.P zL ZFJ;FC[A 5F8L, VG[ zL HI5|SFX ;M,\SL TYF VF;LP .HG[ZzL 

VDLQF N[;F.V[ 56 EFU ,. DFU"NX"G VF%I]\ CT]\P 

TOP 



 

 

5}Z NZdIFG GM\W5F+ SFDULZL AHFJGFZ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF !! VlWSFZLG]\ 
D]bID\+LGF C:T[ ;gDFG 

 

 ;]ZT BFT[ lH<,F ;[JF  ;NGvZGF DSFGGM U]HZFT ZFHIGF DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã 

DMNLGF JZN C:T[ lX,FgIF; lJlW ;DFZ\E TFP !_v!ZvZ__&4 ZlJJFZGF ZMH ZFBJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P ;]ZT XC[ZG[ WDZM/L UI[,F TF5L GNLGF TFH[TZGF 5}Z ZFCTDF\ 5|X\;GLI SFDULZL 

AHFJGFZ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF T[DH ;ZSFZGF lJlJW lJEFUMG[ 5|Mt;FCG VF5JF DFP 

D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF C:T[ DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF !! VG[ ZFHI ;ZSFZGF ( VlWSFZLVM 

D/L S], !) VlWSFZLVMG[ 5|X\;F5+ VF5L ;gDFlGT SZFIF CTFP H[DF\ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFVMGF VlWSFZLVMDF\ CF,DF\ ZF\N[Z hMGGF hMG, RLO V[DP 0LP NF~JF/F4 

JZFKFGF hMG, RLO H[P S[P XFC4 VF;LP SlDP ;LP JFIP E8'4 pWGFGF hMG, VMlO;Z H[P 

V[DP VFhFN4 ;[g8=, hMGGF hMG, VlWSFZL JLP V[DP HZLJF/F4 SFI"5F,S .HG[Z S[P V[RP 

BTJF6L4 0=[G[H .HG[Z VG[ ;M,L0 J[:8GM CJF,M ;\EF/TF .P V[RP 59F64 JZFKF hMGGF 

GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZL 0MP VHLT E8'4 H\T]GFXS VlWSFZL UFI+L HZLJF/F4 ZF\N[Z hMGGF 

D]bI VFZMuI lGZL1FS S[P V[DP A\WFZF T[DH ZF\N[Z hMGGF 0[P .HG[Z 0LP VFZP UMCL,GM 

;DFJ[X YFI K[P  

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
TOP 

 


